

**BID TABULATION FOR
APACHE BLVD.**

PROJECT NAME :APACHE BLVD.

PREPARED BY: JUAN C. GUERRA , CITY ENGINEER

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 25, 2022 @ 3:00 P.M.

PAVIMENT REPLACEMENT (APACHE BLVD.)

INNOVA

KE&G

Line No.	PAG Spec. No.	MAG Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	INNOVA		KE&G	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1			PULVERIZE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND DELIVER IT TO CITY OF NOGALES (ASSUMED 3")	SY	9,126	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,378.00
2		205	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (ASSUMED 9.5")	SY	9,126	\$ 20.00	\$ 182,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,630.00
3	810		SWPPP-EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4		301	SUBGRADE PRE[PARATION	SY	9,126	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,863.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,378.00
5	202		DRIVEWAY DEMO & RECONNECT	EA	15	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6			NEW PAVEMENT 4.5" A.C. (SEE SOILS REPORT PG.3)	TON	2,072	\$ 203.00	\$ 420,616.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 414,400.00
7			8" AGGREGATE BASE 95% COMPACTED PER ADOT SPEC. SECTION 409. (SEE SOILS REPORT PG. 3)	TON	3,763	\$ 40.00	\$ 150,520.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 639,710.00
8		340	6" VERTICAL CURB PER M.A.G. 222	LF	235	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,810.00
9		340, 505, 725	2' ROLL CURB (TYPE C) PER M.A.G 220-1	LF	562	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,910.00
10	340, 505,725		6" VERTICAL CURB &GUTTER PER M.A.G 220-1	LF	3,615	\$ 55.00	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 97,605.00
11		340725	5' SIDEWALK PER M.A.G. 250-1	SF	12,295	\$ 8.00	\$ 98,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 135,245.00
12		340	CURB ACCESS RAMPS PER M.A.G 236-3	EA	8	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 86,400.00
13		340	CURB ACCESS RAMPS PER M.A.G 235-5	EA	1	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
14		340	CURB TRANSITIONS	EA	24	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,120.00
15		340	CURB ACCESS RAMP PER M.A.G 235-5	EA	1	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	503-3.06		SCUPPER 5 CELL 1 TYPE 3	EA	3	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 39,900.00
17		220	RIPRAP UOLET APRONS	SF	150	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
18	509		ADJUST MANHOLE , F & C	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
19	733 ,704		SIGNAGE AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	701		TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WORK	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
21	901		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 213,375.00	\$ 213,375.00
22	923		SAWCUT	LF	370	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00
23	1006		9" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (INTERSECTION)	SY	660	\$ 230.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 115,500.00
24	925		CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LATOUT	LS	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
25			SPEED HUMP PER M.A.G 210	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
26	106		MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
							\$ 1,833,874.80		\$ 2,226,351.00
27			ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS (ALL ITEMS TO BE THE CITY ENGINEER AND PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)	LS	1		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST + ALLOWANCE							\$ 1,858,874.80		\$ 2,251,351.00